
Spring Hill (2-15,2-11 SIAC) -vs- Albany St. (GA) (7-9,6-6 SIAC)
01/17/26 at The Arena at West Campus , Albany, GA

 
 

 
 
Spring Hill 69

Albany St. (GA) 66

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 235
Site: The Arena at West Campus , Albany, GA
Referees: Darius Binion, Grant Todey, Byron Rosier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Spring Hill 27 42 69
Albany St. (GA) 32 34 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sanni,Amaan * 37 8-12 0-1 7-8 0-5 5 1 2 0 1 2 23
20 Lamuno,Rocco * 32 7-15 1-5 2-2 1-7 8 0 1 7 0 6 17
23 Coates,Collin * 35 1-4 0-0 6-7 4-2 6 4 3 1 0 0 8
25 Cole,Alvin * 36 3-12 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 7
21 Bos,Ruben * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Harris,Brian 28 4-8 1-4 5-5 2-3 5 4 0 3 0 1 14
35 Abuladze,Nikoloz 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 3-16 20-22 7-29 36 12 6 14 1 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 2-8   25.00 % 14-14   100.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 3-16   18.8 % 20-22   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Poteat,Shakur * 38 7-19 2-7 5-5 0-2 2 3 6 4 0 2 21
23 Evans,Cameron * 33 8-15 4-11 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 20
03 Edwards,Jeremiah * 29 5-12 1-4 5-6 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 16
04 Johnson,Kendale * 27 2-13 0-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 0 4
12 Gary,Christian * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 5-7 12 2 0 1 1 0 2
10 Hopkinson,Khimani 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 1 2 2 1 3
01 Reinhart,Zach 14 0-6 0-6 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
05 Frazier,Joseph 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Moody,Sterling 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-71 7-34 11-13 15-26 41 14 13 14 3 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-37   35.14 % 2-17   11.76 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 11-34   32.35 % 5-17   29.41 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 24-71   33.8 % 7-34   20.6 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
19:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KENDALE

STEAL  by COLE,ALVIN 19:40
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
18:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOS,RUBEN 18:31
18:31 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,CHRISTIAN
18:25 FOUL  by GARY,CHRISTIAN
18:25 TURNOVER  by GARY,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 18:17
REBOUND OFF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
GOOD TIPIN by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 18:11 2-2

17:52 MISS 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,ALVIN 17:33 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by COATES,COLLIN --

17:11 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KENDALE

FOUL  by COLE,ALVIN 17:02
17:02 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
17:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENDALE
17:02 SUB IN by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
17:02 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
MISS 3PTR by COLE,ALVIN 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
16:45 MISS LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 16:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:19 MISS JUMPER by GARY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 16:09 7-3 V 4
FOUL  by SANNI,AMAAN 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:43 TURNOVER  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 15:43
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 15:35

15:35 STEAL  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

15:29 7-5 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
15:19 SUB OUT by POTEAT,SHAKUR
15:19 SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
15:04 FOUL  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
15:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
15:03 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH

TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 14:56
14:56 STEAL  by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
14:49 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
FOUL  by BOS,RUBEN 14:43

14:43 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
14:43 MISS FT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 14:31

14:31 SUB OUT by GARY,CHRISTIAN
14:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENDALE



14:18 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN 14:03
REBOUND OFF by COATES,COLLIN --

13:53 FOUL  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN 13:53 8-6 V 2

13:53 SUB OUT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
13:53 SUB OUT by EVANS,CAMERON
13:53 SUB IN by POTEAT,SHAKUR
13:53 SUB IN by GARY,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by COATES,COLLIN 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

13:33 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENDALE
-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

13:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

12:49 TURNOVER  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
STEAL  by SANNI,AMAAN 12:49
MISS LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by POTEAT,SHAKUR
12:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KENDALE
12:23 8-10 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,KENDALE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 12:01 10-10
12:01 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KENDALE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:01
SUB OUT by LAMUNO,ROCCO 12:01
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIAN 12:01
GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN 12:01 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by COATES,COLLIN --

11:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENDALE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN --
MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN
11:17 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KENDALE
MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENDALE
10:50 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 10:41 13-13

10:18 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,JOSEPH

10:08 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,JOSEPH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REINHART,ZACH

09:54 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COLE,ALVIN 09:32
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,BRIAN(in the paint) 09:24 15-15

09:07 MISS 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

08:52 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENDALE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

08:44 SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
08:44 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
08:44 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
08:44 SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by COATES,COLLIN 08:44
SUB IN by LAMUNO,ROCCO 08:44

08:35 MISS 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:29 SUB OUT by GARY,CHRISTIAN
08:29 SUB IN by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

08:11 15-17 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by SANNI,AMAAN 07:58
SUB IN by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 07:58
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:58

07:51 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:25 TURNOVER  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

STEAL  by HARRIS,BRIAN 07:25
GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:19 17-19 H 2

06:56 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 06:38

06:38 BLOCK  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENDALE

FOUL  by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 06:19
06:19 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
06:19 SUB OUT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
06:19 SUB IN by MOODY,STERLING

SUB OUT by BOS,RUBEN 06:19
SUB IN by COATES,COLLIN 06:19

06:19 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
05:56 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN 05:56 18-21 H 3
GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN 05:56 19-21 H 2

05:26 MISS JUMPER by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:06 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR

TURNOVER  by COATES,COLLIN 04:49
04:49 STEAL  by EVANS,CAMERON
04:38 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CAMERON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by LAMUNO,ROCCO 04:33
SUB IN by SANNI,AMAAN 04:33
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 04:28 21-25 H 4

04:19 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KENDALE
GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN 04:13 22-25 H 3

04:07 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,STERLING

04:00 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:45 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRIAN 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by EVANS,CAMERON
03:29 MISS JUMPER by POTEAT,SHAKUR

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN --
03:20 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN 03:20 23-25 H 2
03:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENDALE
03:20 SUB OUT by MOODY,STERLING
03:20 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH
03:20 SUB IN by GARY,CHRISTIAN



MISS FT by SANNI,AMAAN 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by REINHART,ZACH

03:00 TURNOVER  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 02:35 25-25

02:15 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
02:15 SUB IN by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
02:07 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 01:55 27-25 V 2

01:37 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by REINHART,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by REINHART,ZACH

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRIAN 01:08
01:08 SUB OUT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
01:08 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
01:01 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint) 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by REINHART,ZACH

00:43 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REINHART,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ(in the paint) 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

00:07 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by REINHART,ZACH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
20:00 SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENDALE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by ABULADZE,NIKOLOZ 20:00
SUB IN by LAMUNO,ROCCO 20:00
SUB IN by BOS,RUBEN 20:00
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 20:00

19:46 MISS JUMPER by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS LAYUP by BOS,RUBEN(in the paint) 19:38
REBOUND OFF by COATES,COLLIN --
GOOD TIPIN by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint) 19:32 29-32 H 3

19:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALVIN 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POTEAT,SHAKUR
18:56 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 18:37 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by COATES,COLLIN --

18:09 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --

18:02 FOUL  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN(fastbreak) 18:02 32-34 H 2
GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN(fastbreak) 18:02 33-34 H 1

17:50 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR

MISS JUMPER by SANNI,AMAAN 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

17:16 33-40 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR

GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 16:59 35-40 H 5
16:40 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH



STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 16:40
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
16:29 35-43 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by SANNI,AMAAN 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CAMERON
FOUL  by COATES,COLLIN 16:02

16:02 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
16:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENDALE
16:02 SUB IN by MOODY,STERLING

SUB OUT by COATES,COLLIN 16:02
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIAN 16:02

16:02 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
16:02 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
16:02 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRIAN 15:49
15:49 STEAL  by MOODY,STERLING
15:43 MISS LAYUP by MOODY,STERLING(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:37 37-45 H 8

15:16 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 15:07 39-45 H 6

14:50 MISS LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOS,RUBEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43

14:43 SUB OUT by EVANS,CAMERON
14:43 SUB IN by FRAZIER,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by BOS,RUBEN 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by COLE,ALVIN 14:31
SUB IN by COATES,COLLIN 14:31

14:14 MISS JUMPER by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 13:49 41-45 H 4

13:45 FOUL  by GARY,CHRISTIAN
13:41 SUB OUT by GARY,CHRISTIAN
13:41 SUB IN by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN 13:41 42-45 H 3
13:21 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:07 TURNOVER  by MOODY,STERLING

STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 13:07
MISS LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
12:47 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH

BLOCK  by SANNI,AMAAN 12:47
-- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,STERLING

12:39 TURNOVER  by MOODY,STERLING
STEAL  by SANNI,AMAAN 12:39
GOOD JUMPER by LAMUNO,ROCCO 12:32 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by SANNI,AMAAN --
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRIAN 12:18

12:18 SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
12:18 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,JOSEPH
12:18 SUB OUT by MOODY,STERLING
12:18 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
12:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENDALE
12:18 SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON
12:05 TURNOVER  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 11:57



-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CAMERON
11:43 TURNOVER  by EVANS,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
11:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KENDALE

GOOD FT by LAMUNO,ROCCO 11:29 45-45
GOOD FT by LAMUNO,ROCCO 11:29 46-45 V 1

11:15 MISS 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 10:58 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by LAMUNO,ROCCO --

10:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI

FOUL  by COATES,COLLIN 10:23
SUB OUT by BOS,RUBEN 10:23
SUB IN by COLE,ALVIN 10:23

10:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KENDALE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by COATES,COLLIN 10:02
10:02 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by POTEAT,SHAKUR
10:02 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by POTEAT,SHAKUR

MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENDALE

09:39 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
MISS LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CAMERON

09:14 49-49
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 09:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:48 49-52 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR

08:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:43

08:29 FOUL  by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 08:29 50-52 H 2
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 08:29 51-52 H 1

08:12 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --
MISS LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENDALE
07:50 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 07:31 53-54 H 1

07:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE
REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --

06:45 FOUL  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 06:45 54-54
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 06:45 55-54 V 1
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRIAN 06:45 56-54 V 2

06:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENDALE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN --

06:18 SUB OUT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
06:18 SUB IN by GARY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 06:17 59-54 V 5
06:02 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRIAN 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRIAN 05:43

05:40 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by POTEAT,SHAKUR(fastbreak)



05:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENDALE
05:40 SUB IN by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
05:40 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by POTEAT,SHAKUR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRIAN 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

05:21 TURNOVER  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 05:21
MISS JUMPER by LAMUNO,ROCCO(in the paint) 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by GARY,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

04:42 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

04:19 MISS LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,CHRISTIAN

04:16 59-58 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GARY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:09 61-58 V 3
ASSIST  by SANNI,AMAAN --

03:54 MISS 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR
REBOUND DEF by SANNI,AMAAN --
MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALVIN(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by COATES,COLLIN --
MISS TIPIN by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by COATES,COLLIN --
MISS LAYUP by COATES,COLLIN(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by COATES,COLLIN 03:33

03:19 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 03:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:01
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIAN 02:49
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:41

02:36 SUB OUT by HOPKINSON,KHIMANI
02:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENDALE
02:12 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by LAMUNO,ROCCO 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,CHRISTIAN
01:48 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KENDALE

STEAL  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 01:48
GOOD LAYUP by LAMUNO,ROCCO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:42 63-58 V 5

01:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENDALE
REBOUND DEF by LAMUNO,ROCCO --

01:16 FOUL  by POTEAT,SHAKUR
GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN 01:16 64-58 V 6
GOOD FT by SANNI,AMAAN 01:16 65-58 V 7

01:07 65-61 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by POTEAT,SHAKUR
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CAMERON

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SANNI,AMAAN(in the paint) 00:38 67-61 V 6

00:29 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by POTEAT,SHAKUR(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRIAN 00:27

00:27 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by POTEAT,SHAKUR
TURNOVER  by LAMUNO,ROCCO 00:25
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25

00:09 67-66 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
00:06 FOUL  by EVANS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN(fastbreak) 00:06 68-66 V 2
GOOD FT by COATES,COLLIN(fastbreak) 00:06 69-66 V 3

00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by GARY,CHRISTIAN
00:05 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH



00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENDALE
REBOUND DEF by COATES,COLLIN --


